


County name 64,208

Election date 3,671

Ballots 

forwarded to 

other 

counties

Ballots Rejected

UOCAVA 664 N/A 0 0

Federal write-in N/A N/A 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0 0

DREs 0 N/A 0 0

All voters not reported in 

above categories
64,319 0 211 0

Total for all voter categories 64,983 0 211 0

12,587 175

12,376 175

Ballots Not Counted 211 37

Discrepancy 0 37

Rejected 0

12,376 5

(1) 0

1 3,223

12,376 0

0

Generation method
VoteWA 245

Other online programs 0

PDF originating from county 0

Non-UOCAVA ballots issued electronicaly 15

AVU
Estimated number of paper ballots printed by AVU 0

Contact number:

Rev 2.4 (08/13/2019)

509.574.1340

Report prepared by: K Fisher

VoteWA discrepancy explanation

8.15.2023

Category discrepancy explanation

Date:

Registered voters eligible to participate 

Yakima County Auditor

Issued

(number of 

voters issued 

ballots)

General information

Reconciliation Form

Ballots not counted

Yakima

8/1/2023

Active registered voters

Inactive registered voters

Discrepancy

(If zero, category 

balances)

Credited voters in VoteWA 

(envelopes containing 

ballots)

Category Reconciliation (detailed accounting of ballots)

Ballots Accepted 

(Counted / Tabulated)

50

0

12,32612,537

Additional Information

Summary

50

0

0

0

0

0

12,376

Reconciliation

12,587

Credited voters in VoteWA

Credited envelopes without ballots

Overall Ballot Reconciliation Replacement Ballots
Ballots Received Requested

Ballots Accepted Issued

Returned

Counted

Voters not credited in VoteWA (examples: FWAB or ACP)

Total valid ballots

Discrepancy 

Return method
Email

Fax

Deposited at staffed, unstaffed deposit sites and voting 

centers

Voters credited to ballots counted

Non-UOCAVA returned by Fax or Email



City of Granger Mayor - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Hilda Gonzalez 94 37.45% 94 37.45%
Silvia Zarate 46 18.33% 46 18.33%
Jose Trevino 50 19.92% 50 19.92%
Ryan (Stoney) Stonemetz 61 24.30% 61 24.30%

Cast Votes: 251 100.00% 251 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 1 1

Town of Naches Council, Position 2 - 2 year unexpired term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Tiffany Sigler 96 43.24% 96 43.24%
Susan Schneider 55 24.77% 55 24.77%
Matthew (Matt) McCoy 71 31.98% 71 31.98%

Cast Votes: 222 100.00% 222 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 1 1

Town of Naches Council, Position 4 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Andrew Matala 34 15.45% 34 15.45%
Denny Carrell 142 64.55% 142 64.55%
Robert A. Weekes 44 20.00% 44 20.00%

Cast Votes: 220 100.00% 220 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 2 2
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City of Selah Mayor - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
David Monaghan 54 4.27% 54 4.27%
Russell Carlson 631 49.84% 631 49.84%
Roger L. Bell 581 45.89% 581 45.89%

Cast Votes: 1,266 100.00% 1,266 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 11 11

City of Sunnyside Council, Position 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Keren J. Vazquez 468 47.42% 468 47.42%
Ken Anderson 72 7.29% 72 7.29%
Mike Farmer 447 45.29% 447 45.29%

Cast Votes: 987 100.00% 987 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 10
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 1 1

City of Sunnyside Council, Position 7 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Craig A. Hicks 157 15.91% 157 15.91%
Jorge Galvan 499 50.56% 499 50.56%
Jason Raines 331 33.54% 331 33.54%

Cast Votes: 987 100.00% 987 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 10
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 1 1
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City of Union Gap Council, Position 6 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Dave Matson 120 28.78% 120 28.78%
Julie Schilling 239 57.31% 239 57.31%
Nicolas Gutierrez IV 58 13.91% 58 13.91%

Cast Votes: 417 100.00% 417 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 1 1

City of Wapato Mayor - 4 year short/full term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Antonio Gaytan 25 10.64% 25 10.64%
Frank R. Jaime 25 10.64% 25 10.64%
Margaret Estrada 87 37.02% 87 37.02%
Michael Kennedy 98 41.70% 98 41.70%

Cast Votes: 235 100.00% 235 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 6 6

City of Yakima Council, District 1 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Veronica A. Castaneda 64 14.13% 64 14.13%
Dulce Gutierrez 198 43.71% 198 43.71%
Leo Roy 191 42.16% 191 42.16%

Cast Votes: 453 100.00% 453 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 5 5
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Sunnyside School District No. 201 Director, District 4 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Jory Anderson 936 53.95% 936 53.95%
Antonio H. Daniel Jr. 103 5.94% 103 5.94%
Anna M. Saenz 696 40.12% 696 40.12%

Cast Votes: 1,735 100.00% 1,735 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 14
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 10 10

Toppenish School District No. 202 Director, District 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Brett Stauffer 413 56.73% 413 56.73%
Sherri Mae Darrow 64 8.79% 64 8.79%
Maryrose Gonzalez 251 34.48% 251 34.48%

Cast Votes: 728 100.00% 728 100.00%

Undervotes: 25 25
Overvotes: 2 2

Undeclared write ins: 9 9

West Valley School District No. 208 Director, District 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Dave Jaeger 2,241 42.56% 2,241 42.56%
Steve Wolcott 2,794 53.07% 2,794 53.07%
Daryl Bullard 230 4.37% 230 4.37%

Cast Votes: 5,265 100.00% 5,265 100.00%

Undervotes: 31 31
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 48 48
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Fire Protection District No. 12 Commissioner, Position 1 - 6 year term   Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Michael (Scott) Murphy 593 31.16% 593 31.16%
Aaron Cockrum 539 28.32% 539 28.32%
Jim Borst 771 40.51% 771 40.51%

Cast Votes: 1,903 100.00% 1,903 100.00%

Undervotes: 44 44
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 11 11

Yakima County Fire Protection District No. 3 Proposition No. 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Approved 137 58.80% 137 58.80%
Rejected 96 41.20% 96 41.20%

Cast Votes: 233 100.00% 233 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 0 0

Yakima County Lower Valley Public Hospital District Proposition No. 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
For 1,636 66.05% 1,636 66.05%
Against 841 33.95% 841 33.95%

Cast Votes: 2,477 100.00% 2,477 100.00%

Undervotes: 165 165
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 0 0

Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 1 - Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Gabriela Guel 1,687 100.00% 1,687 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,687 100.00% 1,687 100.00%

Undervotes: 862 862
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 93 93

Cumulative Results Report

Primary 2023

Run Time
Run Date

9:14 AM
08/15/2023

Yakima County, Washington

Primary

8/1/2023
Page 5

Official Results
Registered Voters

12376 of 64208 = 19.27%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%



Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 2 - Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Julie Alvarez 1,629 100.00% 1,629 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,629 100.00% 1,629 100.00%

Undervotes: 915 915
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 98 98

Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 3 - Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Jenece Howe 1,650 100.00% 1,650 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,650 100.00% 1,650 100.00%

Undervotes: 905 905
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 87 87

Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 4 - Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Lucy Valerie Van Pelt 1,170 60.43% 1,170 60.43%
Wallace E. Shearer 766 39.57% 766 39.57%

Cast Votes: 1,936 100.00% 1,936 100.00%

Undervotes: 649 649
Overvotes: 1 1

Undeclared write ins: 56 56

Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 5 - Vote for 1
Choice Party By Mail Total
Bryawna Fletcher 1,664 100.00% 1,664 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,664 100.00% 1,664 100.00%

Undervotes: 892 892
Overvotes: 0 0

Undeclared write ins: 86 86

*** End of report ***
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0501 94 46 50 61 251 0 1 1 253 253 1,253 20.19%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 94 46 50 61 251 0 1 1 253 253 1,253 20.19%
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1301 96 55 71 222 0 0 1 223 223 552 40.40%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 96 55 71 222 0 0 1 223 223 552 40.40%
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Town of Naches Council, Position 2 - 2 year unexpired term   Vote for 1
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1301 34 142 44 220 1 0 2 223 223 552 40.40%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 34 142 44 220 1 0 2 223 223 552 40.40%
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1501 16 59 69 144 0 0 2 146 146 1,012 14.43%
1502 12 193 191 396 0 0 6 402 402 1,328 30.27%
1503 20 205 147 372 0 0 1 373 373 1,069 34.89%
1504 6 174 174 354 0 0 2 356 356 1,236 28.80%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 54 631 581 1,266 0 0 11 1,277 1,277 4,645 27.49%
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1701 56 5 61 122 0 0 0 122 122 817 14.93%
1702 28 10 27 65 1 0 0 66 66 327 20.18%
1703 50 11 62 123 0 0 0 123 123 604 20.36%
1705 106 16 142 264 5 0 0 269 269 828 32.49%
1706 106 9 63 178 0 0 1 179 179 1,290 13.88%
1707 56 9 19 84 1 0 0 85 85 519 16.38%
1708 27 6 16 49 1 0 0 50 50 434 11.52%
1709 39 6 57 102 2 1 0 105 105 818 12.84%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 468 72 447 987 10 1 1 999 999 5,637 17.72%
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City of Sunnyside Council, Position 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
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1701 18 63 41 122 0 0 0 122 122 817 14.93%
1702 15 31 20 66 0 0 0 66 66 327 20.18%
1703 25 42 56 123 0 0 0 123 123 604 20.36%
1705 51 123 93 267 2 0 0 269 269 828 32.49%
1706 15 111 48 174 4 0 1 179 179 1,290 13.88%
1707 6 66 13 85 0 0 0 85 85 519 16.38%
1708 14 26 10 50 0 0 0 50 50 434 11.52%
1709 13 37 50 100 4 1 0 105 105 818 12.84%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 157 499 331 987 10 1 1 999 999 5,637 17.72%

Yakima County, Washington

Primary

8/1/2023
Page 6

Official Results
Registered Voters

12376 of 64208 = 19.27%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%

Canvass Results Report

Primary 2023

Run Time
Run Date

9:12 AM
08/15/2023

City of Sunnyside Council, Position 7 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
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2301 40 106 21 167 0 0 0 167 167 1,050 15.90%
2303 35 59 16 110 0 0 0 110 110 621 17.71%
2306 45 74 21 140 0 1 1 142 142 1,306 10.87%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 120 239 58 417 0 1 1 419 419 2,977 14.07%
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City of Union Gap Council, Position 6 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
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2501 13 19 59 74 165 0 0 1 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 12 6 28 24 70 1 1 5 77 77 624 12.34%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 25 25 87 98 235 1 1 6 243 243 1,728 14.06%
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City of Wapato Mayor - 4 year short/full term   Vote for 1
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0102 19 51 42 112 0 0 0 112 112 629 17.81%
0103 8 26 25 59 0 0 3 62 62 634 9.78%
0104 5 19 12 36 0 0 0 36 36 354 10.17%
0105 8 28 28 64 1 0 0 65 65 776 8.38%
0112 7 29 39 75 0 0 0 75 75 637 11.77%
0113 8 31 24 63 0 0 2 65 65 715 9.09%
0114 9 14 21 44 0 0 0 44 44 541 8.13%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 64 198 191 453 1 0 5 459 459 4,286 10.71%
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City of Yakima Council, District 1 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
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1701 58 8 54 120 2 0 0 122 122 817 14.93%
1702 31 3 31 65 0 0 1 66 66 327 20.18%
1703 77 4 41 122 1 0 0 123 123 604 20.36%
1705 144 8 112 264 5 0 0 269 269 828 32.49%
1706 64 15 95 174 3 0 2 179 179 1,290 13.88%
1707 24 11 50 85 0 0 0 85 85 519 16.38%
1708 21 5 24 50 0 0 0 50 50 434 11.52%
1709 54 11 34 99 3 1 2 105 105 818 12.84%
3304 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 14 7.14%
4109 53 4 16 73 0 0 1 74 74 346 21.39%
4303 85 1 37 123 0 0 0 123 123 700 17.57%
4307 116 4 72 192 0 0 1 193 193 867 22.26%
4615 89 10 48 147 0 0 0 147 147 908 16.19%
4616 53 5 24 82 0 0 0 82 82 355 23.10%
4618 49 5 43 97 0 0 3 100 100 479 20.88%
5001 17 9 15 41 0 0 0 41 41 289 14.19%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 936 103 696 1,735 14 1 10 1,760 1,760 9,595 18.34%
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2101 70 7 29 106 3 0 0 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 81 5 43 129 1 1 2 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 69 7 67 143 2 1 1 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2701 7 2 5 14 0 0 0 14 14 79 17.72%
3103 52 16 41 109 5 0 1 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 29 15 13 57 4 0 4 65 65 528 12.31%
3309 61 8 33 102 3 0 1 106 106 828 12.80%
3313 44 4 20 68 7 0 0 75 75 334 22.46%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 413 64 251 728 25 2 9 764 764 5,759 13.27%
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12376 of 64208 = 19.27%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%
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Primary 2023
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9:12 AM
08/15/2023

Toppenish School District No. 202 Director, District 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1



Precinct Da
ve

 Ja
eg

er

St
ev

e W
ol

co
tt

Da
ry

l B
ul

lar
d

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Un
de

rvo
te

s

Ov
er

vo
te

s

Un
de

cla
re

d 
wr

ite
 in

s

By
 M

ail
 Ba

llo
ts 

Ca
st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

0163 120 133 10 263 1 0 2 266 266 837 31.78%
0168 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 12 33.33%
0176 58 54 3 115 0 0 2 117 117 450 26.00%
0177 106 125 5 236 0 0 1 237 237 847 27.98%
0178 53 64 14 131 1 0 1 133 133 581 22.89%
0179 100 96 11 207 0 0 5 212 212 792 26.77%
0180 62 84 6 152 0 0 0 152 152 690 22.03%
0181 88 143 7 238 0 0 3 241 241 966 24.95%
0182 87 60 5 152 0 0 1 153 153 719 21.28%
0183 112 102 10 224 0 0 2 226 226 762 29.66%
0184 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 33.33%
0185 87 92 10 189 1 0 5 195 195 916 21.29%
0186 73 59 3 135 1 0 1 137 137 827 16.57%
0187 152 160 13 325 0 0 5 330 330 1,060 31.13%
0188 92 129 12 233 0 0 1 234 234 876 26.71%
0189 90 116 4 210 0 0 0 210 210 839 25.03%
0190 47 67 12 126 0 0 0 126 126 559 22.54%
0192 46 38 6 90 0 0 0 90 90 779 11.55%
0193 72 95 3 170 0 0 1 171 171 517 33.08%
0194 71 70 8 149 0 1 0 150 150 773 19.40%
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Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%

Canvass Results Report
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9:12 AM
08/15/2023

West Valley School District No. 208 Director, District 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
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3004 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 29 13.79%
3203 92 137 7 236 2 0 2 240 240 956 25.10%
3205 124 162 12 298 4 0 1 303 303 1,169 25.92%
3301 51 70 3 124 2 0 2 128 128 613 20.88%
3605 62 98 11 171 1 0 1 173 173 932 18.56%
4114 55 133 12 200 1 0 1 202 202 914 22.10%
4601 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 9 33.33%
4623 6 12 0 18 0 0 0 18 18 111 16.22%
4801 96 190 12 298 2 0 4 304 304 1,261 24.11%
5003 75 83 11 169 5 0 1 175 175 844 20.73%
5010 30 38 1 69 2 0 0 71 71 207 34.30%
5014 65 99 12 176 5 0 4 185 185 857 21.59%
5020 60 83 6 149 3 0 2 154 154 507 30.37%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 2,241 2,794 230 5,265 31 1 48 5,345 5,345 22,214 24.06%
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West Valley School District No. 208 Director, District 5 - 4 year term   Vote for 1
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3004 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 29 13.79%
3203 80 53 95 228 10 0 2 240 240 957 25.08%
3205 97 70 129 296 6 0 1 303 303 1,169 25.92%
3208 4 0 5 9 0 0 0 9 9 58 15.52%
3301 36 35 56 127 1 0 0 128 128 613 20.88%
3605 62 45 63 170 1 0 2 173 173 932 18.56%
4114 68 50 81 199 3 0 0 202 202 914 22.10%
4623 3 6 10 19 0 0 0 19 19 119 15.97%
4801 70 113 114 297 5 0 2 304 304 1,261 24.11%
5003 54 44 70 168 5 0 2 175 175 844 20.73%
5010 16 23 21 60 2 0 0 62 62 244 25.41%
5014 53 57 70 180 4 0 1 185 185 857 21.59%
5020 49 42 55 146 7 0 1 154 154 507 30.37%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 593 539 771 1,903 44 0 11 1,958 1,958 8,504 23.02%
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Fire Protection District No. 12 Commissioner, Position 1 - 6 year term   Vote for 1



Precinct Ap
pr

ov
ed

Re
jec

te
d

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Un
de

rvo
te

s

Ov
er

vo
te

s

Un
de

cla
re

d 
wr

ite
 in

s

By
 M

ail
 Ba

llo
ts 

Ca
st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

3305 104 81 185 1 0 0 186 186 759 24.51%
3308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00%
4115 21 11 32 1 0 0 33 33 133 24.81%
4503 12 4 16 0 0 0 16 16 60 26.67%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 137 96 233 2 0 0 235 235 957 24.56%
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Yakima County Fire Protection District No. 3 Proposition No. 1
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0501 157 59 216 37 0 0 253 253 1,253 20.19%
0701 19 13 32 2 0 0 34 34 289 11.76%
2101 80 25 105 4 0 0 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 101 28 129 4 0 0 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 111 25 136 11 0 0 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2501 95 31 126 40 0 0 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 53 12 65 12 0 0 77 77 624 12.34%
2701 53 37 90 0 0 0 90 90 551 16.33%
2702 131 106 237 5 0 0 242 242 1,109 21.82%
3002 18 8 26 7 0 0 33 33 258 12.79%
3102 72 33 105 4 0 0 109 109 959 11.37%
3103 82 31 113 2 0 0 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 35 25 60 5 0 0 65 65 528 12.31%
3303 43 30 73 2 0 0 75 75 466 16.09%
3309 74 25 99 7 0 0 106 106 828 12.80%
3310 67 35 102 3 0 0 105 105 1,214 8.65%
3311 121 123 244 5 0 0 249 249 1,196 20.82%
3313 76 39 115 5 0 0 120 120 533 22.51%
3401 34 6 40 2 0 0 42 42 588 7.14%
3701 52 28 80 2 0 0 82 82 807 10.16%
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Yakima County Lower Valley Public Hospital District Proposition No. 1
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3902 29 43 72 0 0 0 72 72 411 17.52%
4001 27 15 42 0 0 0 42 42 566 7.42%
4401 45 35 80 3 0 0 83 83 472 17.58%
5012 61 29 90 3 0 0 93 93 1,094 8.50%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 1,636 841 2,477 165 0 0 2,642 2,642 18,840 14.02%
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Yakima County Lower Valley Public Hospital District Proposition No. 1
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0501 165 165 86 0 2 253 253 1,253 20.19%
0701 21 21 13 0 0 34 34 289 11.76%
2101 79 79 28 0 2 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 94 94 34 0 5 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 122 122 25 0 0 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2501 102 102 62 0 2 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 45 45 28 0 4 77 77 624 12.34%
2701 55 55 34 0 1 90 90 551 16.33%
2702 133 133 100 0 9 242 242 1,109 21.82%
3002 20 20 9 0 4 33 33 258 12.79%
3102 68 68 37 0 4 109 109 959 11.37%
3103 88 88 23 0 4 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 41 41 19 0 5 65 65 528 12.31%
3303 52 52 22 0 1 75 75 466 16.09%
3309 66 66 29 0 11 106 106 828 12.80%
3310 74 74 25 0 6 105 105 1,214 8.65%
3311 130 130 113 0 6 249 249 1,196 20.82%
3313 75 75 39 0 6 120 120 533 22.51%
3401 35 35 4 0 3 42 42 588 7.14%
3701 51 51 29 0 2 82 82 807 10.16%
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12376 of 64208 = 19.27%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 1 - Vote for 1
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3902 35 35 36 0 1 72 72 411 17.52%
4001 25 25 13 0 4 42 42 566 7.42%
4401 48 48 28 0 7 83 83 472 17.58%
5012 63 63 26 0 4 93 93 1,094 8.50%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 1,687 1,687 862 0 93 2,642 2,642 18,840 14.02%
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Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 1 - Vote for 1
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0501 163 163 87 0 3 253 253 1,253 20.19%
0701 20 20 14 0 0 34 34 289 11.76%
2101 80 80 27 0 2 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 86 86 39 0 8 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 117 117 30 0 0 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2501 98 98 64 0 4 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 46 46 27 0 4 77 77 624 12.34%
2701 53 53 36 0 1 90 90 551 16.33%
2702 130 130 102 0 10 242 242 1,109 21.82%
3002 17 17 12 0 4 33 33 258 12.79%
3102 68 68 39 0 2 109 109 959 11.37%
3103 82 82 28 0 5 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 39 39 21 0 5 65 65 528 12.31%
3303 51 51 24 0 0 75 75 466 16.09%
3309 65 65 32 0 9 106 106 828 12.80%
3310 75 75 25 0 5 105 105 1,214 8.65%
3311 127 127 116 0 6 249 249 1,196 20.82%
3313 70 70 44 0 6 120 120 533 22.51%
3401 35 35 4 0 3 42 42 588 7.14%
3701 49 49 32 0 1 82 82 807 10.16%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 2 - Vote for 1
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3902 32 32 38 0 2 72 72 411 17.52%
4001 22 22 15 0 5 42 42 566 7.42%
4401 47 47 31 0 5 83 83 472 17.58%
5012 57 57 28 0 8 93 93 1,094 8.50%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 1,629 1,629 915 0 98 2,642 2,642 18,840 14.02%
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12376 of 64208 = 19.27%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 2 - Vote for 1



Precinct Je
ne

ce
 H

ow
e

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Un
de

rvo
te

s

Ov
er

vo
te

s

Un
de

cla
re

d 
wr

ite
 in

s

By
 M

ail
 Ba

llo
ts 

Ca
st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

0501 162 162 90 0 1 253 253 1,253 20.19%
0701 20 20 13 0 1 34 34 289 11.76%
2101 79 79 29 0 1 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 86 86 40 0 7 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 110 110 37 0 0 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2501 101 101 63 0 2 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 42 42 30 0 5 77 77 624 12.34%
2701 54 54 35 0 1 90 90 551 16.33%
2702 132 132 102 0 8 242 242 1,109 21.82%
3002 20 20 9 0 4 33 33 258 12.79%
3102 72 72 34 0 3 109 109 959 11.37%
3103 84 84 28 0 3 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 38 38 22 0 5 65 65 528 12.31%
3303 47 47 25 0 3 75 75 466 16.09%
3309 72 72 27 0 7 106 106 828 12.80%
3310 77 77 23 0 5 105 105 1,214 8.65%
3311 130 130 113 0 6 249 249 1,196 20.82%
3313 69 69 45 0 6 120 120 533 22.51%
3401 34 34 7 0 1 42 42 588 7.14%
3701 52 52 29 0 1 82 82 807 10.16%
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Precincts Reporting
0 of 94 = 0.00%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 3 - Vote for 1
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3902 32 32 39 0 1 72 72 411 17.52%
4001 26 26 12 0 4 42 42 566 7.42%
4401 48 48 29 0 6 83 83 472 17.58%
5012 63 63 24 0 6 93 93 1,094 8.50%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 1,650 1,650 905 0 87 2,642 2,642 18,840 14.02%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 3 - Vote for 1
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0501 99 93 192 60 0 1 253 253 1,253 20.19%
0701 18 5 23 11 0 0 34 34 289 11.76%
2101 41 45 86 23 0 0 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 64 37 101 26 0 6 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 83 49 132 14 1 0 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2501 81 30 111 53 0 2 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 40 23 63 13 0 1 77 77 624 12.34%
2701 35 31 66 23 0 1 90 90 551 16.33%
2702 72 79 151 85 0 6 242 242 1,109 21.82%
3002 16 11 27 3 0 3 33 33 258 12.79%
3102 57 28 85 22 0 2 109 109 959 11.37%
3103 51 42 93 18 0 4 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 32 13 45 16 0 4 65 65 528 12.31%
3303 33 22 55 20 0 0 75 75 466 16.09%
3309 55 31 86 17 0 3 106 106 828 12.80%
3310 56 30 86 17 0 2 105 105 1,214 8.65%
3311 91 61 152 94 0 3 249 249 1,196 20.82%
3313 57 27 84 31 0 5 120 120 533 22.51%
3401 21 18 39 2 0 1 42 42 588 7.14%
3701 43 15 58 23 0 1 82 82 807 10.16%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 4 - Vote for 1
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3902 19 22 41 30 0 1 72 72 411 17.52%
4001 16 14 30 8 0 4 42 42 566 7.42%
4401 33 25 58 20 0 5 83 83 472 17.58%
5012 57 15 72 20 0 1 93 93 1,094 8.50%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 1,170 766 1,936 649 1 56 2,642 2,642 18,840 14.02%
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Public Hospital District No. 1 Commissioner, Position 4 - Vote for 1
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0501 160 160 92 0 1 253 253 1,253 20.19%
0701 22 22 12 0 0 34 34 289 11.76%
2101 80 80 29 0 0 109 109 1,100 9.91%
2102 86 86 40 0 7 133 133 855 15.56%
2103 116 116 31 0 0 147 147 1,228 11.97%
2501 100 100 64 0 2 166 166 1,104 15.04%
2502 41 41 31 0 5 77 77 624 12.34%
2701 57 57 32 0 1 90 90 551 16.33%
2702 142 142 92 0 8 242 242 1,109 21.82%
3002 20 20 9 0 4 33 33 258 12.79%
3102 64 64 40 0 5 109 109 959 11.37%
3103 85 85 26 0 4 115 115 807 14.25%
3104 39 39 21 0 5 65 65 528 12.31%
3303 51 51 24 0 0 75 75 466 16.09%
3309 69 69 31 0 6 106 106 828 12.80%
3310 75 75 24 0 6 105 105 1,214 8.65%
3311 133 133 109 0 7 249 249 1,196 20.82%
3313 73 73 41 0 6 120 120 533 22.51%
3401 36 36 4 0 2 42 42 588 7.14%
3701 51 51 30 0 1 82 82 807 10.16%
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3902 33 33 37 0 2 72 72 411 17.52%
4001 25 25 13 0 4 42 42 566 7.42%
4401 47 47 30 0 6 83 83 472 17.58%
5012 59 59 30 0 4 93 93 1,094 8.50%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Totals 1,664 1,664 892 0 86 2,642 2,642 18,840 14.02%
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*** End of report ***
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